

**Product Name:** Papa Primo Personal Microwave Retail Carton Breakfast Pizza

**Secondary Name:** Breakfast Pizza with Jalapeno Cheese Sauce, Breakfast Sausage, Scrambled Eggs & Bacon On Crust.

**Product Item Code:** 88345



<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size 1 pizza (153g)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b> 400	Calories from Fat 160
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 18g	<b>28%</b>
Saturated Fat 8g	<b>41%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 55mg	<b>19%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 890mg	<b>37%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 42g	<b>14%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2g	<b>6%</b>
Sugars 3g	
<b>Protein</b> 17g	
Vitamin A 6%	Vitamin C 8%
Calcium 40%	Iron 15%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:	
Calories: 2,000 2,500	
Total Fat	Less than 65 g 80 g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20 g 25 g
Cholesterol	Less than 300 mg 300 mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400 mg 2,400 mg
Total Carbohydrate	300 g 375 g
Dietary Fiber	25 g 30 g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

**INGREDIENTS:** **Crust** (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Wheat Starch, Niacin {Vitamin B3}, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Folic Acid, Silicon Dioxide {Flow Aid}], Water, Shortening Flakes [Modified Palm Oil, Natural Butter Flavor, Beta Carotene], Yeast, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Salt, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Sweet Dairy Whey, Dough Conditioner [Enzyme Active Soy Flour, Dextrose, Calcium Sulfate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Wheat Flour, Malted Wheat Flour, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Enzymes {Contains Wheat}, Tricalcium Phosphate, Ascorbic Acid {Vitamin C}], Monoglycerides [Monoglycerides, Ascorbic Acid And Citric Acid {Preservatives}], Dough Conditioner [Whey, Ammonium Sulfate, L-Cysteine]), **Cheese Blend** (Low Moisture Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese [Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Mild Cheddar Cheese [Cheddar Cheese {Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (Color)}, Potato Starch And Powdered Cellulose {Anti-Caking}, Natamycin {Natural Mold Inhibitor}], **Jalapeno Cheese Sauce** (Water, Canola Oil, Modified Corn Starch, Cheddar Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto], Cornstarch, Nonfat Dry Milk, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Whey, Salt, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Tomato Powder, Yeast Extract, Mono- And Diglycerides, Sodium Phosphate, Milkfat, Jalapeno Peppers, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Annatto Extract [Color], Turmeric Color, Yellow 6), **Breakfast Sausage** (Pork, Salt, Water, Spices, Sugar, Dextrose, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate), **Scrambled Eggs** (Whole Eggs, Nonfat Milk, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid, Pepper), **Bacon** (Cured With: Water, Salt, Sugar, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite). **CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.**

**Allergens:** Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat

**Carton Code:** 32248

**Product UPC:** 795835883453

**Product NET WT.** 5.4 OZ (153g)

**Products Per Case:** 12

**Handling Statement:** Keep Frozen

**Product Shelf Life:** 9 Months Frozen (0°F or Below)

**EST#34017**

**Claims:**

**Case UPC:** 10795835883450

**Case NET WT.** 4.0 LB (1.81kg)

**Case Gross WT.**

**Case Dimensions:**

**Case Cube:**

**Tier x Height:**

**Cases Per Pallet:**

**Product Name:** Papa Primo Personal Microwave Retail Carton Breakfast Pizza

**Secondary Name:** Breakfast Pizza with Jalapeno Cheese Sauce, Breakfast Sausage, Scrambled Eggs & Bacon On Crust.

**Product Item Code:** 88345

**Cooking Instructions:**

Not Ready to Eat. Food must be cooked thoroughly to 165°F prior to eating. Prepare from frozen. Appliances may vary, adjust accordingly.



**Microwave (1000 W):**

Keep pizza in carton and place in center of microwave.

Microwave on high for 1 minute 45 seconds to 2 minutes or until cheese is melted.

Let pizza cool for 1 to 2 minutes before eating.

**CAUTION:** Product will be hot!